RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

(ENROLLMENT - October)

RES. NO. 829-85

1	WHEREAS, the Papago Council has reviewed the recommendations of the Papago	
2	Enrollment Committee in accordance with Section 1 of Article VIII of	
3	the Papago Enrollment Ordinance, Ordinance No. 05-81, and has made a	
4 5	final determination that the application of the following applicant	
6	for membership in the Papago	Tribe be approved:
7	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
1	SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN	SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN
8	BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS	BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS
9	1187-B-75 LEWIS, Jennifer Agnes	809-GB-74 WINDRIDER, Avery
10	2407-B-76 MENDEZ, Steven	907-GB-74 CHARLEY, Leonard D. JF
10	ADTICLE II MEMBERCHIR	908-GB-74 CHARLEY, Lloyd K.
11	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP	909-GB-74 CHARLEY, Lisa A.
	SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS	910-GB-74 CHARLEY, Lynn H. 912-GB-74 CHARLEY, Sheila K.
12	DONN TO RESIDENT PIEMBERS	619-GB-74 LEWIS, Bevan JR.
13	1291-H-77 VANEGAS, Carlos	921-GB-74 LEWIS, Derwin
10		923-GB-74 LEWIS, Irwin
14	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP	925-GB-74 LEWIS, Lawanda B.
	SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN	926-GB-74 LEWIS, Pamela K.
15	BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS	927-GB-74 LEWIS, Shereen R.
16		928-GB-74 MARTINEZ, DAVID
10	585-P-78 ORTIZ, Francisca	
17		ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
18		SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS
19		1426-SO-81 PETERS, Edward
20		1427-SO-81 PETERS, Laura
21	NOW THEREFORE BE IT DECOLVED that it	is harshy determined that the shore
00	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that it	is hereby determined that the above
22	named applicants are eligible for enrollment as members of the	
23		
24	Papago Tribe under Section 1 (a) or (b) of Article II of the	
25	Papago Constitution and By-laws, as amended, and that their	
26	applications are approved, as herein above indicated.	
33.00	The state of the s	

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman and other appropriate officers of

the Papago Tribe reduce this final determination in writing regarding

each of the foregoing applications for enrollment in accordance with

Ordinance; give notice of this Council's determination in accordance

Section 3 (c) of Article III of the Papago Tribal Enrollment

29303132

27

28

RESO. NO. 829-85 (ENROLLMENT - October) Page Two (2)

4 5

ATTEST:

with Section 4 of Article III of the Papago Tribal Enrollment Ordinance; and place the names of each applicant upon the Tribal membership roll in accordance with Aritcle V of the Papago Tribal Enrollment Ordinance.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the <u>28th</u> day of October, 1985, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>1399.0</u> for; <u>-0-</u> against; <u>-0-</u> not voting; and <u>241.0</u> absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Article II and Article V, Section 2 (f) of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment by the Papago Council.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Josiah Moore, Chairman

Eshelia J. Campileo

Ophelia F. Campillo, Secretary